HHS IN THE KNOW
Weekly Bulletin

Week of February 27, 2023

HERITAGE COLLEGE INFORMATION NIGHT FOR STUDENTS AND PARENTS: Join us on Wednesday, March
1st, from 6:00-7:30pm beginning in the HHS Theatre. After a short introduction, families can choose sessions to
attend. Some of the breakout sessions include; Finding the Right Fit, Financial Aid, NCAA Eligibility and
Recruitment, and The College Essay. This is a great opportunity for students and their parents to start thinking
about college and the application process!

ATTENTION SENIORS: Have you placed your Graduation Order yet? The deadline to order is MARCH 1%,
2023. You can find more information about ordering cap & gown and graduation products here. Click here for more
information regarding Class Rings. If you have questions about your order please reach out to Nils Erickson with
Jostens at 303-985-0095 or nils.erickson.office@ jostens.com. Congratulations Class of 2023!

COLLEGE FAIR INFO: The annual RMACAC (Rocky Mountain Association of College Admissions Counselors) Spring
College Fair will be held on Sunday, March 5th from 1:00-3:30pm at Cherokee Trail HS in Aurora. Many in-state,
out-of-state, and international schools will be represented. Students are encouraged to register in advance. For

more information please visit https://www.rmacac.org/denver.

SENIORS: Are you interested in being involved in Senior Showdown? Do you want to help raise money for a great
cause? Do you love the spotlight? Come try out Yo MC for the very popular, always exciting Senior Showdown
Competition! MC auditions for Senior Showdown are on Tuesday, March 7+h at 3:45pm! Sign up on the call board
outside the Theater by Friday, March 3rd!

SPRING MUSICAL: Tickets are now on sale for HHS Theatre's spring musical, Xanadu! Based on the Universal
Pictures cult classic movie of the same title, which starred Olivia Newton-John and Gene Kelly, Xanadu is hilarity
on wheels for adults, children and anyone who has ever wanted to feel inspired. Xanadu follows the journey of a
magical and beautiful Greek muse, Kira, who descends from the heavens of Mount Olympus to Venice Beach,
California in 1980 on a quest to inspire a struggling artist, Sonny, to achieve the greatest artistic creation of all
time - the first ROLLER DISCO! (Hey, it's 1980!) But, when Kira falls into forbidden love with the mortal Sonny,
her jealous sisters take advantage of the situation, and chaos abounds. Fun for all ages! Xanadu is showing March
22nd-24th at 6:00pm and March 25th at 2:00pm. To purchase tickets, please visit
http://heritagehightheatre.com/buy-tickets or they can be purchased at the door.

FOR PARENTS:

EPIC CAMPUS UPDATE: Explorative Pathways for Innovative Careers Campus will open to students in August
2023. High school students completed the registration process in February. We had so many students register for
classes at the EPIC Campus that some of our pathways are nearly at capacity while other pathways still have
availability. If your student is interested in taking classes at the EPIC Campus and did not already sign up, please
email Principal Travis Amonson at famonson@Ips.k12.co.us to discuss enrollment. If your student already
registered, look for an email the week of February 27th to request specific courses. Would you like more
information about the EPIC Campus? Click here to view our website. Do you need more information about courses?
Click here for the course catalog.
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STUDENT FEES: Third quarter fees have been posted in Infinite Campus. This year fees will be added every
quarter to your Infinite Campus account under fees. Please take a look at your Infinite Campus throughout the year
for updated information.

There are three ways to pay fees:

1. Pay Online - Just click on this link to Infinite Campus, click fees to pay online with a credit card or bank
account (a small service fee will apply)

2. Send a Check - Make check payable to Heritage High School or HHS. Please include on the memo line
your student's name or ID number and send payment to Heritage High School, Attn: Bookkeeper, 1401
West Geddes Avenue, Littleton, CO 80120

3. Send Cash - If you feel comfortable sending cash with your student you are more than welcome to do
that. Please have your student come to the Bookkeeper's window for cash payments.

If you haven't had a chance to purchase a yearbook, make a donation, or pay other optional payments, please go to
your Infinite Campus, click fees and scroll down to the bottom of the page and click "Optional Payments".

Please contact the Bookkeeper with any questions: Cruz Long, 303-347-7609, clong@lps.k12.co.us.

PTO POSITIONS OPEN: The PTO is looking for people to step up to fill some empty seats on our board and
committees. We are looking for both a vice president and a liaison for HAC and PTO groups. The VP will sit on
the board, attend PTO meetings, as well as some ad hoc work to support the board. The HAC/PTO liaison will
attend both the Heritage Accountability Committee meeting and the PTO meetings and report back to the
groups to make sure there is a connection between both of these important parent groups. Both positions will
require about three hours a month of your time! If you're interested in helping out, reach out to
hertiagepto@gmail.com.

HELP EARN REWARDS FOR HERITAGE AND LPS WHILE SHOPPING:

e HHS is enrolled in the King Soopers Rewards Program. Just log into your King Soopers Account,
Community Rewards, and search for Heritage High School either by name or by MY380, and then click
enroll. Money earned through this program will help support our Eagle Family Foundation program here at
school which assists students and families in need.

e HHS is also enrolled in American Furniture Warehouse's Year Round School Rewards Program. When you
shop at one of their stores, please mention Heritage High School at the time of purchase.

e Office Depot donates five percent of purchases back to us when you designate Heritage High School
(School ID #70018158) at the time of purchase.

e Amazon Customers: Be sure to sign up as an AmazonSmile customer and select the LPS Foundation as your
charity of choice. When you make a qualifying purchase from Amazon, they will make a donation to the
foundation that equals .01% of your purchase total. And the best part...it doesn't cost you anything! Simply

click here to register your account. When you log into your account to make a purchase, just make sure you

sigh into Smile.Amazon to ensure your purchase qualifies for a donation.

PHONE NUMBERS:
e Heritage High School Main Office: 303-347-7600

e Heritage High School Attendance Line: 303-347-7630


https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/littleton.jsp
mailto:clong@lps.k12.co.us
https://smile.amazon.com/gp/chpf/homepage?orig=%2F
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e Safe2tell, a toll-free, anonymous Colorado tip line answered by the State Patrol, is for anyone
concerned about a threat to student and staff safety: Statewide Tip Line: 1-877-542-SAFE

e HHS Tip Line - The purpose of the phone tip line is fo provide a confidential opportunity to give
school officials information about use, possession, distribution or sale of drugs or alcohol, as well
as any information regarding a dangerous situation. HHS Tip Line: (303) 734-6730

e Colorado Crisis Services: 1-844-493-8255 or Text "TALK" to 38255

e LPS 24-Hour Security: 303-347-3420

LINKS:
e Heritage High School Website: http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/

o Important Dates and School Calendars

Sports and Activities Calendar
Bell Schedules

Staff Directory

e Infinite Campus Portal: https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton. jsp

O O O

e C(lick this link to view all district-approved flyers posted to the LPS website. Elyers

e LPS Website - Community Resources: https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources

SOCIAL MEDIA:
Like us and then follow us to get automatic messages when we update our news feeds:
o www.facebook.com/HeritagelPS

e https://twitter.com/hhslps

e https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/

The HHS In the Know Weekly Bulletin is emailed to students and parents/guardians and posted to
both the “For Students” and “For Parents” pages of our website on Friday (for the following week)
during the school year. To submit information to be included in the weekly bulletin,
please email CLambert@Ips.k12.co.us by 10 am each Wednesday.

Littleton Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex (which includes marital status),
sexual orientation, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, age, disability, or need for special education services.
The following individuals have been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies:
Michael Jones, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources or Carla Burnell, Director of Special Education and
Student Support Services; Littleton Public Schools - 5776 S. Crocker St. Littleton, CO 80120 - 303-347-3300

* Please scroll down to view Eagle Events and other attachment(s) for this week. *
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Heritage Multi Year Multiple Activities Schedule

(as of 02-23-2023)

Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
MONDAY, FEB 27, 2023
Odd Period Classes
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Admin Team Meeting 10:00am-12:00pm Conference Room - Main
Office
Advisory - Principal's Advisory 10:00am-10:30am Conference Room -
Committee Meeting Community
Advisory - Counselors meet 10:00am-10:30am Classrooms
with Juniors
Counseling - Department 1:30pm-3:00pm Conference Room - Main (Changed)

Meeting

Drama - Musical Rehearsal
Key Club Meeting

Study Abroad Meeting
Driver's Education Class
Lacrosse - Girls Tryouts

Speech & Debate Club Meeting
Ice Hockey: JV2 Game
Soccer - Girls Tryouts

Unified Eagles Basketball
Game

Drama - One Act Plays
Unified Banquet

Belles - Booster Meeting

Football - Weights

TUESDAY, FEB 28, 2023

Even Period Classes
Belles - Varsity Practice

FBLA Club Meeting
Math League Club

SIT Team Meeting
SIT Team Meeting

Maker Alliance
Art Express Club
Drama - Musical Rehearsal

GSA Club Meeting

3:30pm-6:00pm

3:40pm-4:15pm
3:40pm-4:45pm
3:45pm-6:45pm
3:45pm-5:30pm

4:00pm-5:00pm
4:30pm
4:30pm-6:30pm

5:00pm-6:30pm
6:00pm-8:00pm
6:00pm-7:30pm
6:30pm-9:00pm

6:30pm-8:00pm

6:30am-8:00am

8:00am-8:30am
8:00am-8:30am

10:40am-11:40am

2:10pm-3:10pm

3:30pm-4:30pm
3:30pm-4:30pm
3:30pm-6:00pm

3:31pm-4:30pm

Kent Denver

Office

Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Room
3979

Heritage High School - Room
3134

Heritage High School - Room
2667

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Room 2137

South Suburban Ice Rink

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School -
Student Center

Conference Room -
Community

Heritage High School -
Weight Room

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Room 1317

Heritage High School - Room
3753

Conference Room - Main
Office

Conference Room - Main
Office

Room 1745X

Room 1771X

Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Theater

Room 3977


javascript:sortReport('activity');
javascript:sortReport('time');
javascript:sortReport('versus');
javascript:sortReport('location');
javascript:sortReport('locationdetail');
javascript:view_note(6456566)
javascript:view_note(5935326)
javascript:view_note(6273202)
javascript:view_note(5942110)
javascript:view_note(6271470)
javascript:view_note(6422437)
javascript:view_note(6450590)
javascript:view_note(6448159)
javascript:view_note(6462728)
javascript:view_note(6431556)
javascript:view_note(6266226)
javascript:view_note(6462806)
javascript:view_note(6453288)
javascript:view_note(6290422)
javascript:view_note(5998797)
javascript:view_note(6447817)
javascript:view_note(6309966)
javascript:view_note(6164357)
javascript:view_note(6213253)
javascript:view_note(6060745)
javascript:view_note(6059733)
javascript:view_note(6115361)
javascript:view_note(6420034)
javascript:view_note(6321854)

Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail

Video Game Club 3:31pm-4:30pm Library MAC Computer Lab -
Large - Rm 1664D

Botany Club Meeting 3:35pm-4:00pm Greenhouse

Creative Writing 3:40pm-4:45pm Heritage High School - Room
2845

Bits and Bytes Club Meeting 3:40pm-4:30pm Room 3311

Knitting Club 3:40pm-4:30pm Room 2139

Spike Ball Club 3:45pm-4:45pm Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590

Driver's Education Class 3:45pm-6:45pm Heritage High School - Room
2667

Impact Testing After School 3:45pm-5:00pm Heritage High School - Room
3294 - Health

Lacrosse - Girls Tryouts 3:45pm-5:30pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Lacrosse - Boys Pictures 4:00pm-7:00pm Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Cheer Practice 4:00pm-5:30pm Herita%e High School - Gym -
C Climbing Wall

Soccer - Girls Tryouts 4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Lacrosse - Boys Workout 6:00pm-9:00pm Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590

Drama - One Act Plays 6:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School -
Theater

Football - Weights 6:30pm-8:00pm Heritage High School -
Weight Room

WEDNESDAY, MAR 01, 2023

Even Period Classes

Belles - Varsity Practice 7:00am-9:00am Heritage High School - Main
Gym

SPEAK Meeting/Jon Widmier 8:00am-9:30am Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall

Counseling - PLC Meeting 8:00am-9:30am Conference Room - Main
Office

Counseling - PLC Meeting 8:00am-9:30am Community Room

Football - Workouts 8:15am-9:15am Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590

Chess Club 9:00am-9:30am Heritage High School - Room
3135

Swag Club 9:00am-9:30am Room 1317

FCA Club Meeting 9:00am-9:25am Heritage High School - Room
3294 - Health

Drama - Musical Rehearsal 3:30pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Theater

Thespian Club 3:45pm-4:15pm Heritage High School -
Theater

Rock Climbing Club 3:45pm-5:00pm Heritage High School - Gym -
C Climbing Wall

Driver's Education Class 3:45pm-6:45pm Heritage High School - Room
2667

Lacrosse - Girls Practice 3:45pm-5:30pm Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590

Soccer - Girls Tryouts 3:45pm-7:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Band - Winter Percussion 5:00pm-8:00pm

Rehearsal

Band - Rehearsal 5:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Band
Room

Impact Testing After School 5:00pm-6:30pm Heritage High School - Room

3294 - Health
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Counseling - College Info 6:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School -
Night Theater, Heritage High
School - Room 2134, Room
2135, Heritage High School -
Room 2136, Room 2137,
Room 2138, Room 2139
Basketball - Girls Youth 6:00pm-9:00pm geritage High School - Main
ym
Football - Weights 6:30pm-8:00pm Heritage High School -
Weight Room
Basketball - Practice 7:00pm-8:30pm geritage High School - Main
ym
THURSDAY, MAR 02, 2023
Odd Period Classes
Belles - Varsity Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Counseling - Mental Health 10:00am-10:31am Conference Room -
Advisory Community
SIT Team Meeting 10:40am-11:40am Conference Room - Main
Office
SIT Team Meeting 2:10pm-3:10pm Conference Room - Main
Office
Eagle Outreach Club Meeting 3:30pm-5:00pm Heritage High School - Room
2957
Diversity Club 3:30pm-4:00pm Heritage High School - Room
2134
Environmental Club 3:30pm-4:30pm Room 1771X
Drama - Musical Rehearsal 3:30pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Theater
Pop Culture Club 3:35pm-5:00pm Room 3976
Driver's Education Class 3:45pm-6:45pm gggitage High School - Room
7
Lacrosse - Girls Practice 3:45pm-5:30pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Spike Ball Club 3:45pm-4:45pm Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590
Swim & Dive: Boys JV Meet 4:00pm Regis Jesuit Regis Jesuit High School
Swim & Dive: Boys Varsity 4:00pm Regis Jesuit Regis Jesuit High School

Meet

Soccer - Girls Tryouts
Cheer Practice
Impact Testing After School

Life 101 Retreat
Football - Weights

Basketball - Practice

FRIDAY, MAR 03, 2023

Even Period Classes

Belles - Varsity Practice
Faculty - Meeting

Advisory - LINK visits to
Freshmen Classes

Advisory - Counselors meet
with Juniors

4:00pm-6:30pm
4:00pm-5:30pm
5:00pm-6:30pm

6:00pm-8:00pm
6:30pm-8:00pm

7:00pm-8:30pm

6:30am-8:00am

7:30am-8:15am

10:00am-10:30am

10:00am-10:30am

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Gym -
C Climbing Wall

Heritage High School - Room
3294 - Health

Library

Heritage High School -
Weight Room

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall

Classrooms

Classrooms
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Activity

Time

Versus

Location Location
Detail

Comments

Drama - Musical Rehearsal

Bits and Bytes Club Meeting
Eagles for Choice

D & D Club

Lacrosse - Girls Practice

Band - Rehearsal

Soccer - Girls Tryouts

SATURDAY, MAR 04, 2023

Baseball - Season Kick-off
Brunch

Drama - Tech Rehearsals

3:30pm-6:00pm

3:30pm-4:15pm
3:31pm-4:20pm
3:35pm-5:00pm
3:45pm-5:30pm

4:00pm-8:00pm

4:00pm-6:30pm

8:00am-10:00am

9:00am-1:00pm

Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Theater

Room 1751X

Room 3977

2nd Floor Study Center

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Band
Room

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School -
Student Center

Heritage High School -
Theater

Winter
Percussion
Rehearsals
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LPS Foundation Spotlight March 2023

Mastering Math through Play

Who says math isn't fun? No one in Ms. Nelson's class at Options High School. That's because, each
Wednesday, students in her class put aside their calculators and reach for strategy board games that
enhance their knowledge and make math fun. Ms. Nelson purchased the games thanks to an LPSF
teacher grant.

In addition to solidifying math concepts, the games encourage students to be information seekers,

problem solvers, data collectors, and broad thinkers, which are all excellent lifelong skills. They also
teach collaborative learning and leadership skills. Ms. Nelson says that the students love their new

games and continually ask to play them. Your donations to our Colorado Gives campaign funded

teacher grants like this one. To read more educator grant stories, click here.


https://lpsfoundation.com/what-we-do/stories-of-impact.html

Now Boarding for the Spirit Celebration

The Spirit Celebration

Friday, April 14, 2023,6 -9 p.m.
Infinity Park Event Center

www.spiritdinner.com

This year's Spirit Celebration is Taking Flight, and the sky's the limit on what we can accomplish for LPS
students and staff. Join us for an evening of nonstop fun as we help students and staff soar. Mingle with
new and old friends, enjoy a festive cocktail hour, indulge in a delicious meal, celebrate incredible
students, and raise critical funds at this exciting event. We're saving your seat, so book now before

tickets sell out!

Purchase tickets here

LPSF at the Colfax Marathon

Upcoming Events

4.14.23
4.29.23
5.27.23
8.4.23
10.29.23

Support LPSF at The Colfax Marathon on May 20 - 21st! When you register,
you'll be asked if you want to support a local nonprofit. We'd appreciate it if
you would select us. You can also elect to fundraise on our behalf. For more
information and to register, visit www.runcolfax.org.

Spirit Celebration

LPS at the Colorado Rockies

LPS at the Rapids

Tee it Up for LPS Golf Tournament
The Stride

READ MORE ON OUR WEBSITE



http://www.spiritdinner.com
https://spirit4lps.givesmart.com
http://www.runcolfax.org
http://www.lpsfoundation.com/

Email us at kiames@I|ps.k12.co.us and we’ll

add you to our mailing list!

The LPS Foundation raises funds to support each LPS student's unique path to success.

Littleton Public Schools Foundation
LPSFoundation.com ¢ 303-347-3478 e Ipsfinfo@Ips.k12.co.us
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Novedades de la Fundacion LPS marzo de 2023

Dominando las matematicas a través del juego

¢Quién dice que las matematicas no son divertidas? Nadie en el aula de |a sefiorita Nelson de Ia
escuela preparatoria Options. Eso es porque cada miércoles los estudiantes en su aula ponen a un lado
sus calculadoras y echan mano a juegos de mesa de estrategia que mejoran sus conocimientos y
hacen que las matematicas sean divertidas. La sefiorita Nelson comprd los juegos gracias a una
subvencidn para maestros de la Fundacion de LPS (siglas en inglés LPSF).

Ademas de afianzar conocimientos matematicos, los juegos animan a los estudiantes a que sean
buscadores de informacidn, solucionadores de problemas, recopiladores de datos, y pensadores
amplios, todos ellos poseen excelentes aptitudes para toda la vida. También ensefan habilidades de
aprendizaje colaborativo y de liderazgo. La seiorita Nelson dice que a los estudiantes les encantan sus
nuevos juegos y continuamente piden jugar con ellos. Sus donaciones a nuestra campafa Colorado
Dona (Colorado Gives) financid subvenciones para maestros como ella. Para leer mas historias sobre
subvenciones a educadores, haga clic aqui.


https://lpsfoundation.com/what-we-do/stories-of-impact.html

La Celebracion del Spirit de 2023

Embarque ahora para la Celebracion del Spirit
La celebracion del Spirit

Viernes, 14 de abril de 2023, 6 -9 p.m.

Infinity Park Event Center
www.spiritdinner.com

Este afio la celebracidon del Spirit alza el vuelo, y el cielo es el limite de lo que se puede lograr para los
estudiantes vy el personal de LPS. Unase a nosotros para una noche de diversion sin limites mientras
ayudamos a los estudiantes y al personal a alzar vuelo. Reunase con nuevos y viejos amigos, disfrute de
una hora de céctel festivo, deguste una deliciosa comida, célebre estudiantes increibles y recaude
fondos esenciales en este emocionante evento. Estamos guardando su asiento asi que haga su
reservacién ahora antes de que se agoten las entradas.

Compre sus entradas aqui

LPSF en el Maratdn de Colfax

iApoye a LPSF en el Maratén de Colfax el 20 y 21 de mayo! Cuando se
registre, se le preguntard si quiere apoyar una organizacién sin fines de
lucro. Le agradeceriamos que nos seleccione. También usted puede elegir
recaudar fondos en nuestro nombre. Para mads informacion y para
registrarse, visite

www.runcolfax.org.



http://www.spiritdinner.com
https://e.givesmart.com/events/uO0/
http://www.runcolfax.org

Préximos eventos

14.4.23 La Celebracién del Spirit

29.4.23 LPS en los Colorado Rockies

5.27.23 LPS en los Rapids

4.8.23 Tee it Up para el torneo de golf de LPS
29.10.23 The Stride

éQuiere recibir las ultimas novedades e informacion
de eventos de la Fundacion LPS?

Envienos un correo electrénico a_kjames@lps.k12.co.usy
lo anadiremos a nuestra lista de correo.

La Fundacidn LPS recauda fondos para apoyar a cada estudiante de LPS
en su camino Unico hacia el éxito.

Fundacion de las Escuelas Publicas de Littleton
LPSFoundation.com ¢ 303-347-3478 e |psfinfo@Ips.k12.co.us


https://lpsfoundation.com/
http://www.lpsfoundation.com/
mailto:kjames@lps.k12.co.us
mailto:lpsfinfo@lps.k12.co.us
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Mastering Math through Play

Who says math isn't fun? No one in Ms. Nelson's class at Options High School. That's because, each
Wednesday, students in her class put aside their calculators and reach for strategy board games that
enhance their knowledge and make math fun. Ms. Nelson purchased the games thanks to an LPSF
teacher grant.

In addition to solidifying math concepts, the games encourage students to be information seekers,

problem solvers, data collectors, and broad thinkers, which are all excellent lifelong skills. They also
teach collaborative learning and leadership skills. Ms. Nelson says that the students love their new

games and continually ask to play them. Your donations to our Colorado Gives campaign funded

teacher grants like this one. To read more educator grant stories, click here.


https://lpsfoundation.com/what-we-do/stories-of-impact.html

Now Boarding for the Spirit Celebration

The Spirit Celebration

Friday, April 14, 2023,6 -9 p.m.
Infinity Park Event Center

www.spiritdinner.com

This year's Spirit Celebration is Taking Flight, and the sky's the limit on what we can accomplish for LPS
students and staff. Join us for an evening of nonstop fun as we help students and staff soar. Mingle with
new and old friends, enjoy a festive cocktail hour, indulge in a delicious meal, celebrate incredible
students, and raise critical funds at this exciting event. We're saving your seat, so book now before

tickets sell out!

Purchase tickets here

LPSF at the Colfax Marathon

Upcoming Events

4.14.23
4.29.23
5.27.23
8.4.23
10.29.23

Support LPSF at The Colfax Marathon on May 20 - 21st! When you register,
you'll be asked if you want to support a local nonprofit. We'd appreciate it if
you would select us. You can also elect to fundraise on our behalf. For more
information and to register, visit www.runcolfax.org.

Spirit Celebration

LPS at the Colorado Rockies

LPS at the Rapids

Tee it Up for LPS Golf Tournament
The Stride

READ MORE ON OUR WEBSITE



http://www.spiritdinner.com
https://spirit4lps.givesmart.com
http://www.runcolfax.org
http://www.lpsfoundation.com/

Email us at kiames@I|ps.k12.co.us and we’ll

add you to our mailing list!

The LPS Foundation raises funds to support each LPS student's unique path to success.

Littleton Public Schools Foundation
LPSFoundation.com ¢ 303-347-3478 e Ipsfinfo@Ips.k12.co.us



mailto:kjames@lps.k12.co.us
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